nangnsusnsgsnataudia a1v1ivinisdnnisladafnduazlgauniu

Bachelor of Business Administration Program in Logistics and Supply Chain Management

UWMNENATIUAREANANGAT 135 Wefa

Tassadavangns

BHUNISANYILUUENRNIAN W

INUIUNUBNATINAADANENEAT

a = QIJ
N. NUINIYIRNWIN2LY

a [
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a = =)
A. AUINIYILADNLAT

g3 lundngns

a = QII
A, NUINIYIRNEINILY

NANAVIN1B9NgE (9 wiefn)

an. 101 Mwdanguluiinusedniu
EN 101 Everyday English

an. 102 Medanguluusumisdaay
EN 102 Social English

an. 103 Mwganguluuiunaina
EN 103 Global English

NFUIVIYIUIMINBLAWITIN (21 Wdein)

30 #UWAR

135 wi28nn

30 wigna
9 NUIYAN
21 uq8An
99 wiwnn
48 wiwfn
27 Wwnn
24 RIYAR
6 Wenn

mhefin (Ussene-Ujua-Anwinignues)

3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)

mhefin (Ussene-Ujua-Anwinignues)

fv. 101 yinwgnsaaiiion1siSeuinasadin 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

An. 102 anudunadios wazn1siudsuulaivesdany 3(3-0-6)
GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation
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fin. 103
GE 103
fin. 104
GE 104
fn. 105
GE 105
fin. 106
GE 106
fin. 107
GE 107

NaNYILAU (48 WUIENR)

weluladuazuinnssuiieauan

Technology and Innovation for the Future
guvssAmUguANzIi T

Aesthetics and Well-being for Life
WusinsnedsnunazUsziiuinlmivesdan

Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
mmﬁmqmiﬁuuazmiﬁ@umashd€Jl'ﬂ§u

Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development
%m?miywmmmL‘fJu;:inJizﬂaUﬂ’ﬁLLazﬁﬂWﬂ’mﬁuﬁﬁ’l

Y

Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

. RUINIVUANIE 99 HUIWAR

AULDI)

NauATIUEY

Uv. 200 n3UTgsna

AC 200 Business Accounting
NALINLATHFANANS

AiF. 203 wisugAansiloesy

EC 203 Introduction to Economics

NANIVINHVLIY

ny. 102 NOVUNYTIND

LA 102 Business Law

nal. 301 nIABeINs

LA 301 Taxation

NALAYTIUTUIU

ARl 102 ALAFERSTINY

MA 102 Business Mathematics

Us. 207 mMeaseimsadidiionisandulamgsia
BA 207 Statistical Analysis for Business Decisions
NUIYIUIMI553A9

n4. 212 A15HUGIND

FI 212 Business Finance

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

nuein (UsTe18-UUuR-Anwinae

3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-5)
3(3-0-6)
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4. 222
FI 222
ma. 101
MK'101
n. 111
MG 111
an. 212
MG 212
an. 222
MG 222
an. 429
MG 429

AAL3YIN1W

an. 014
EN 014
an. 331
EN 331
an. 332
EN 332

AP aNEAIU-UIAY (27 widaenn)

na. 311
LM 311
na. 312
LM 312
na. 313
LM 313
ng. 321
LM 321
na. 322
LM 322
na. 411
LM 411

a a

MIUYBUINNS

Managerial Accounting

NANN1INAI

Principles of Marketing
NFIANITOIANITHASNSNEINTUY BE

Organization and Human Resource Management
NMFIANITNURALALNITANLTUIY

Production and Operations Management
maduduszneunisuazmMInauIgsne
Entrepreneurship and Business Development

N133ANSTINALNS

Strategic Management

AMwsangudmiunisiFeuslan
English for Exploring the World
AWYIDINOYTINTIUH U
Practical Business English
AYIBINOBFINANDDITIN

Professional Business English

nsIanstadadnduazleguniu

Logistics and Supply Chain Management
ANFIANITNITIAM

Procurement Management
N1FIANITAUAIAIAGILAL ASIFUA
Inventory and Warehouse Management

ANFINAITNSVUALLALNTEINBAUAN

Transportation and Distribution Management

mMsAazladanndseninalseind
International Trade and Logistics
walulagansaundialadafnd

Information Technology for Logistics

3(2-3-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

miefin (Usee-UjUR-Anwinienuied)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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na. 430 annafne) 9(0-35-0)
LM 430 Cooperative Education

1 a ¥ = ] a
NANAYIUANIZAU-LADN (24 KULNA)

A ! v U

nauivamziu-denudseandu 2 nqu Ao nqunisdnnisuinnssukazmaluladladafndiiie

PREMNTIN uazngunsiamsladafnddmiuniagsiavsmsmuladadnd lagliinAnyidoniSeuiies 1

nau wazidenseulunguiiue lvasu 24 viiefin

ngun1sdantsuianssunazmaluladladaAndiiognanvngsy

miefin (Ussee-UjuR-Anwisienuied)
na. 412 nagnsladadinduayldguniu 3(3-0-6)
LM 412 Logistics and Supply Chain Strategy
na. 416 mMyeidaliinaniionisdnnisladafind 3(3-0-6)

LM 416 Quantitative Methods for Logistics Management

na. 421 fFunumemumsinnisladafnd 3(3-0-6)
LM 421 Seminar in Logistics Management
na. 422 msUssiudadienisiniunuladanind 3(3-0-6)
LM 422 Insurance for Logistics Operations
na. 423 N1999NLUULEZNTALHUIUARIAUAT 3(3-0-6)

LM 423 Warehouse Design and Operations
na. 424 ANnuUasadslazanmlndenlunIsuuEs 33-0-6)
LM 424 Transport Safety and Environment
na. 425 MIandeeTanuwaznITuIIRIUN 3(3-0-6)
LM 425 Material Handling and Packaging
na. 427 ngvaneiieladafind 3(3-0-6)
LM 427 Legal Aspects for Logistics
na. 432 msIReneeuladannd 3(3-0-6)
LM 432 Logistics Research
A, 4d6  msinneikasiaviuussiafiesinmsladafinduazlsgunu 3(3-0-6)
LM 446 Business Analysis and Planning for Logistics and Supply Chain

Management
na. 461 NSATUANAUNUNIINER 3(3-0-6)

LM 461 Operations Cost Control
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na. 462
LM 462
na. 463
LM 463
na. 464
LM 464
na. 466

LM 466

na. 467
LM 467
na. 468
LM 468
na. 473
LM 473

N3IANITAUAN

Quality Management
nssnduladuiunisianisladafnduaslgauniu

Decision Making for Logistics and Supply Chain Management
syuvatfuayusaiesiiioladafind

Intelligent Support for Logistics
nsInnswelulaguaruinnssueganyaandmsugsianladaingd
LAYYRAINNTIN

Smart Technology and Innovation Management for Logistics and
Industrial Business

msdamsladafnduasldguvnuiidsdulugaiinea

Sustainable logistics and Supply Chain Management in Digital Era
NIFIANITEIUNINUE

Fleet Management

nsiazideyadsingluladafng

Predictive Analytics in Logistics

a 4

ngumsianisladafnddmiuniagsnauimsduladsing

na. 323
LM 323
na. 412
LM 412
na. 421
LM 421
na. 422
LM 422
na. 427
LM 427
ng. 432
LM 432
na. 433
LM 433
na. 435
LM 435

msdansiienisaseanuaziign
Export-Import Management
nagvsladafnduazldguniu
Logistics and Supply Chain Strategy
AULUIMIPUNTIANTIaTaRNE
Seminar in Logistics Management
msusefudedfionsaniunuladafing
Insurance for Logistics Operations
nqvaneLiieladafnd

Legal Aspects for Logistics
nMTIvensuladafngd

Logistics Research
MsiAnSouazvoila

Port and Terminal Management

ANSINNITAITVUAINIIDINA

Air Transportation Management

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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na. 446
LM 446
na. 448
LM 448
na. 449
LM 449
na. 450
LM 450
na. 451
LM 451
na. 469
LM 469
na. 470
LM 470
na. 471
LM 471
na. 472
LM 472
na. 474
LM 474
na. 475
LM 475
na. 476
LM 476
na. 477
LM 477
ng. 478
LM 478
na. 479
LM 479
ng. 480
LM 480

MIATikazdaviuNugiaien siansladainduaylgaunu

3(3-0-6)

Business Analysis and Planning for Logistics and Supply Chain Management

AIIANISHAZANTUNUINDIN AU
Airport Management and Operations
ﬂw5ﬂauquﬁﬁmﬁhawﬂﬂﬁawu%uﬁﬁgﬂu
Basic Aircraft Load Control
ASIANITNITVUEIEUAINIIDINA

Air Cargo Management

msdansladafndmeszuudidnnsednduazldgumusmessuudiannsedind

E- Logistics and Supply Chain Management

ns¥an1InIsuINsgnAndmiugsiasediulan

Customer Service Management for Global Business
nsvudsiugaineluihddgunudmivgsiamdudsidnnseiind
Last-Mile Supply Chain in E-=Commerce Omni-Channel Retailing
msdamavildgunuiiieanutiuisdmiugsfaszdulan

Entertainment Supply Chain Management with Global Business
msdamsvhsldgunumsvieaiisauaznsuimslusanainlvgl

Tourism and Hospitality Supply Chain Management in Emerging Market
N33AN1sNsUSMsladafinduasn1sdnnisAnuduiusvnenulegunu

Logistics Service and Supply Chain Relationship Management

mMInamnsvdaidnnseind

E-Commerce Marketing
szuunstisyRudiannsedng

Electronic Payment System
wdnnsdfyvesdesaulatuaznisnainidna
Essentials of Social Media & Digital Marketing
NAgNENITNAIAAINIA

Digital Marketing Strategies
nsnandendiadiviugIianina

Digital Media Production for Digital Business
NANNIINITODNLUUNTIAN

Principle of Graphics Design

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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a = =) 1 a
A. NUINIYUADNLET 6 NUWNA

' '
= =

Unfnwazdeaufenseuneinduntaasuluuminerdenunm visedvdulavesansi

Ip3veydAlndwisndonas viedenseulusednawielilddesndi 6 mieia

mefin (Ussee-UjuR-Anwinienuies)
ar. 301 WINANNIANY) 3(3-0-6)
CO 301 Pre-Cooperative Education
s Nnsednidu 3 (3 - 0 - 6) wusdunisussens 3 Falusdeduani tnefinisinujuRsauiu

SEINUNANYILaE TR ULAENNSANYIMEALBIYRITNANY 6 Tiluwadunin

AN95U185183%7

N. NUINIYIANEINILY (30 nu8in)

NANAVIN1B9NGE (9 N8fA)

an. 101 ;mwdanguludiinuszaniu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

Andunslilassadisfiugiunarduniunvdnguililudinsedriu Yssneudaenisya
wuzihauesuazlridoyadiuda nsusseeyadndnuae mayaisdesiiaule Besiiduaiuveunas
ussHdndudumIvessazau TudamsuaninnuAniiuluF ol ﬁﬂwgw"v’mmﬁﬂwmiwum nsile N1s
81U UarN1SWeuMEIBIIYIUINIG

Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to give
informative self-introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as

well as how to express opinions about general issues. Enhance language skills- speaking, listening,

reading, and writing—through integrated methods.

an. 102 awdanguluuiunmedeng 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

Andunisyauaznisdoulszloanazduiuiltidulszdr i ensdufduiusmedony
nsuaniAsudeya nmsiisuliioy uazmseduteanuAnieaiuiFesing 4 luudunmadinuuazgsia Tag
yadumsiawrinegnisefuTeuasnsiaue mewalulagiazaufnaseassa

Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions,

exchanging information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business-related
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contexts, with emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and

creativity.

an. 103 ;wdanguluuiunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English
RAnrun1sussereyszaunsailaessyseavidenatiuauu uasuaninuAndiuieiiudin

13

mduey mavhaw wazUssdudamlussivana Tnesjatunmsianndinugnsiomsseninsiausssy
warnsdeanslulanidvia deddasenadunadiedan

Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about living
and working situations, and discussing global issues, with concentration on intercultural

communication skills and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming global citizens.

NFUIVIYIUIMINBLAWITIN (21 Wdein)
. 101 vinwznsAniitensBeuinasndi 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

Anwngud ndnn1sveanisin WauinisAnegraduszuu 019 n1sAmddning n1sdn
a$19839A N13ARIATIZY NsRRduATIEY MsAauAtam WJuduy saufnisienlesnnufnuazanunse
\deninsasenudnimnzanluuszgndldludinusydriu msvianusaznnsiSouinasndinldoged
Uszdnsaw

In this course, students will learn about theories and practical thinking tools such as
critical thinking, creative and innovative thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem-
solving thinking, including how to link and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to

their daily life, professional undertakings and lifelong learning.

fn. 102 Anudunaiios Lazmsidsuulasesdeny 3(3-0-6)

GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

v o

AnwiAuviang andnue ans wihikaziasnmvesenudunalefintudnulve daulan

aa o [ [ < £ A
Ju

uazdenuduiiludagtiunazounan 1wy dsaufdsia denuwsydamsssy 1udu iefiviunisdsundas
YBIFIAUA TINRUTOUTIDUNIT IR ?fumé’auﬁﬁamaﬁiaqsumw 4 7 feo ne la eew way Yy e
wionuumegsniugauludesliesnafinmguuar lsiondougou

In this course, students will learn about definitions, attributes, rights, civic duties and
freedom associated with citizenships and social transformation of Thailand and global communities
in current times and in the future, such as digital society, multicultural society. To be able to live

peacefully and happily with others, it is important to understand evolving changes and learn about
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4 dimensions of the environments affecting health, namely, body, mind, society and wisdom.

an. 103 wialuladuazuianssudfioawinn 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future

ANWIUNUIM UWIAR N133WTTY Sudenisussyndldmaluladuazuinnssudiuengg

NI

fjadiunmstaununmdinludseuatelml nansenufiddensdududin deu uaviasugia naenau
Anwnmslivssleviuazmaduasemingdumsdyapiiiaanmeluladuazuinnssy

In this course, students will learn about concepts and innovative technology and
applications aiming to better a quality of life of people in a new society, including how technology
and innovation affects our livelihood. The course also covers information on intellectual property

protection as a result of technology and innovation.

an. 104 gunssnmiuguaneLiedin 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life
Feuin1slddinegnaliamaiainaudalzuazianssudunuinis Wayuweduiluis o

a o

qunss N eIt uTInnardenuainauAaled1eg waginn NnafaN15ANT90803% 0 dAuuay

9

1Y

IRIUTITU

In this course, students will explore relevant theories and concepts of aesthetics related
to life and society and learn to cultivate positive outlook and attitude and understanding of different
forms of taste and beauty, which will enhance their perception of diversity and enable them to
appreciate art, music, literature, images, films and other forms of art. Students will also learn how
to depict their imagination via communicative design using images, colors, calligraphy and other

related tools to create value-added identity and characteristics to services, products and media.

An. 105 WusAnsnsdenunasUsenuiaivduedlan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
Anwinswananusufieszfuuiuiniauasvgiawasnisiflesidanansznudenis
Wasuwlamsdenuuar Sausssuludindlan e ladsuiuddaiiintulmivesussmaulan
In this course, students will learn about international economic and political
collaborations and developments affecting/constituting changes globally, in order to understand key

global issues.
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an. 106 ANUINNITRULaENTTIL9E 198 EY 3(3-0-6)
GE 106 Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development
Anwinsianisuazsdinaulaninistuedadiusedvang van153nn1snsRuduuAnaLaynIg

AU FIWNINTRRIWIBE1EI8Y Tnetatunisysan1sesrnuinaanndasiuusuniiui gusy wasday

=

Juddry eliiudadgmuazuuimanisudluegiadugusssy

In this course, students will learn about management and effective financial decision
making, including personal finance management and sustainable development and personal finance
literacy, with special attention on integrated knowledge for local community and society, in order

to highlight key issues and offer practical solutions.

an. 107 Indyayrannudugusznaunisuaginuensdugi 3(3-0-6)
GE 107 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

a a

Anvuasiaugudnuugiddglunisaisdaigyranadudusznouns Tneidunisan
WUUKIYee Uszneudienisinnudnadnaassd wavnswansmlenialuniss uwasddufanisediadl
ANsITINAL 3553 nngfihiianansathuasyieududiuldedeiiusyavsua seus uazndrdindulaviu
LRI

In this course, students will study and develop important characteristics of
entrepreneurial mindset, with an emphasis on a combination of creativity and entrepreneurship and
explore entrepreneurial opportunities while learning about business best practice and ethics

including leadership skills and qualities, effective leadership characteristics which will enable them

to effectively work as a team and be able to make well-informed decision when required.

. AUINIVNANIE (99 WUAR)

1a

nauAvuny (48 wiiaenn)
NauAYTRYT
U200 msUnysIne 3(2-2-5)
AC 200 Business Accounting

AnwniTauinisnanistay® unuimnstydifidednn vdninaet n153Aszel n1stuiin Sauun
UsglnTeun9n1iu warn1sdarinenuaniaiy suiadnwmsideyanetyTluldusslen
dmugsng uazdedninvesteyaninsUnd naenulsesssuvedivInnmsdnd

Study of the evolution of accounting, the role of accounting towards society, criteria,
analysis, record-keeping, classification of financial reports and preparation of financial data, including

study of the use of accounting data for business and limitations of accounting data, as well as ethics

in the accounting profession.
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NALAYUATYFAIEANT

Ar. 203 iswgmanfidesdy 3(3-0-6)
EC 203 Introduction to Economics
Anwvdnnismaasugmaniiiietuumngnisaimaasgiaiu Fausesiiu Ansdensimun
s1018uA1 s1Uaen1InEn quin1skas s1ulaUszrrRdInyszneureInelauszrIus N5k N3
ads MIRaefumieUszma naonaumslduleusingg WevhliAnanadyimihmaasugh
Study of economic principles related to economic events in daily life; study of pricing of
goods, production factor prices, production theories, national income, composition of national
income, finance, dealing internationally, as well as the use of different policies to stimulate

economic development.

NAXIYINHYLNE
nu. 102 NUANNEEINg 3(3-0-6)

LA 102 Business Law

o
a

AnwnannguanenagIsu URnuvannguranewnakasndivgNineaiunisuseneugsia Jukuy

1Y

BIANTTINT TUABUNITINAWAZNITANTUNUVDITULUUDIANTNINGINT LonmadyaNdAguIns o 1oy

U o o

)
¥
g A [ & o Yy

dyandevie dyqnming oy Dudu i’mﬁaﬂg‘mmmﬁlmﬁ’umimmma%ﬁa

Study of legal principles and practice of civil and commercial law relating to business,
business models, procedures for establishing and operating business organization models, important
contracts such as sales contracts, property contracts, loan agreements, and including laws relating

to digital markets.

nu. 301 A1sANEens 3(3-0-6)
LA 301 Taxation
AnwinuiAnwazAduunveInI8e1ns dnvay nannmel 35n15UsEEY NNSAIUINILAY
nMsdaiun@enssng 9 muusznatuqing uaznSau 9 Anendes Suldun MBRulsuARasIINA MBEY
Igdyana MERuldin w Ad1e mdyaddia mdgshaens ensuanud Sraning Mdasswanie
Lazn9du q Mifvates 1wy mEnsfunsan mdedmnIunindeudygrnddeu idudu sauds
AMUALAT UL ULARITI8NSTSEA ST 9
Study of concepts and history of taxation, characteristics, criteria, assessment methods,
calculation and collection of various duties and taxes under the Revenue Code and other related
taxes: personal income tax, corporate income tax, withholding tax, VAT, specific business tax, stamp

duty, customs duty, excise tax, and other related taxes such as inheritance tax, real estate tax,

double taxation agreements, including different tax submission deadlines.
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NAXAYTIUTIIU

A 102 AdAAEASEINg 3(2-2-6)
MA 102 Business Mathematics

v

Anwdndaada Mty Anuduresdinlas gasnismeyiusvasileidu nMsmegsgauazian

sy Ao o &

VoI ATUNAURUSIUNN995AD oyRusuIedIu Bulingty uan15UssynAlumagsna eynsy wagnsuen
anufiFeseynsullflumsgsia weliinAnwilddanuinsadamaniogrmeriiodunisfnugsia
sialumanguiiuasmaUszeng

Study of calculus, functions, gradient of curves, formulae for finding function derivatives,
maximum and minimum values of functions related to business, partial derivatives, integration and
application of integration understanding to business, series and using knowledge of series in business

in order to provide students with sufficient mathematical knowledge in business studies, both

theoretical and applied.

U5. 207 mIsiesgvmsadaiiensindulaniegsia 3(2-2-5)

BA 207 Statistical Analysis for Business Decisions

aad o

ﬁmﬂ’]LLu’]ﬁ@‘ﬁug’m%Nﬁﬂm%LﬂSiﬁﬂﬂﬂiﬁﬂﬁauﬁuﬁLﬂi’]%ﬁlﬂlﬂmuﬂ’]iwmﬂiﬂjLLaﬁﬂ’]iﬁﬂauiﬁl
n3gsia nefinwiisnisdniudeya matauuiliudigdiunats nsiansnszanevesdeya Anutasdy
M3UsEIMAT MInadouaLNAgIunsad AR safuAedsLardadiu n15iATIgiALLYTUTIY
NINAFBUANLAFIUMEANALALAS NMTATIEENITANDELAYANFUNLS TINRINITIATILIBYNTUIAT

Study of fundamental concepts of statistics relating to data analysis for forecasting and
decision-making in business, with study of methods of data storage, measures of central tendency,
measures of data distribution, probability, estimation, testing statistical hypotheses of mean and
proportion, analysis of variance, testing hypotheses using chi- square statistics, regression and

correlation analysis, and time series analysis.
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NAUAYIUINITFIND

ne. 212 ASRUTIN9 3(3-0-6)

FI 212 Business Finance

Furderuneu : @aula U, 200

Anwrunum NiNkaraTesIINNNTINVBINIANITNNMITRY N13UTMIN15RUTLeeANTTIAY

v ed o

wialiussqudmungesdns malesgvdunsndndrAglunisaniui 819 Juan Junuuyuiou du

v 1%
g

gﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁé"] NMFIATIERInTIdIuNeNsRu ey mﬁ@mL'quumﬂLméqﬁuﬁqumiws%uuamsstsm
sAAFUYUYeIRUY MIaMUeEniUsEANS N AABnaY LNAMALITUYAAYB IR UAILT YA

Study of the roles, duties and business ethics of financial managers, financial management
in business organizations to achieve organizational goals, analysis of major operational assets such
as cash, working capital, trade receivables, basic financial ratio analysis, financing from both short-
term and long-term sources, calculation of capital costs, efficient investment, as well as concepts
of the value of money over time.

a a

N, 222 MsURIUIING 3(2-3-6)
Fl 222 Managerial Accounting
Fwdaduneu : aaulsl v, 200 wa N4, 212
AnwnsliuslevianndeyametyTuazsumsfuiiienisuimsnu mslieneilasanisasmu
MseuUsTIna wuidAnReafufuny Mslesesidunuazilsifienisnunuaznsdadulavesdie
IS
Study of the use of accounting data and financial statements for management, investment

project analysis, budgeting, concepts of cost, cost and profit analysis for planning and decision-

making by management.

fa. 101 #ann1Inam 3(3-0-6)
MK 101 Principles of Marketing
ﬁﬂmLmemﬁm?{mﬁumimam AITNRUNY UBULUR ﬂ?’]mﬁ’lﬁ’iy wﬁwﬁuaw%mﬂmmmmﬁm
199 NTIAUTZLANAUAT NITINUKY NI15LEDNYDIN1NTITIINUNE WlguensAesAn warnsanasy
A3sme MITeszuaznsdennaind vy dwiedeuiifisvninaninisnain aasnaun1Imnis
msmuaumimmmLLazﬁﬂﬁzﬂmmiﬁméfuLﬁsaﬁ'umimmmzijﬂizL‘vm
Study of concepts related to marketing, definitions, scope, importance, functions and
services of various market types, product classification, planning, selection of distribution channels,

pricing and sales promotion policies, analysis and selection of target markets, environments
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influencing marketing, as well as finding methods to control marketing and study of basic

knowledge about international marketing.

an. 111 MITANITIANITUALNTHEINTULLE 3(3-0-6)
MG 111 Organization and Human Resource Management
ANYILUIAA o8] wazmtfingnmanssans I nsasy madnesdnns msdih miﬁu]ﬂ,ﬁ]
n5deENs LATMIAIUANGIAY RABAIUMTIANISTsRRsEIUsEmA TafsfnwsruunMsUSmsnuyana
UTENBUAIUNITINUKNUNGIAU N1TATINILALAREBNUAAINT NITRNBUTUWAIU Uazn15UTEUNANTT
UfTRruaeluesdns laeddadenisdisuudamesdanmmndeniifinasonsinnisislulssineuas
e NP HIUITC
Study of concepts, theories and main functions of management: planning, organization,
guidance, motivation, communication and business control, as well as international business
management, including study of personnel management systems consisting of manpower planning,
personnel recruitment and selection, training and performance evaluation within the organization,

by considering environmental changes that affect management both domestically and abroad.

aN. 212 NITIANITNURNAALAZN1TALTUNU 33-0-6)
MG 212 Production and Operations Management
Anwarudiestuisafunszuiunmsndniuduaruinis dudausduneuresnsdadulaiden
NP AT n1sTvaae nsTadalssnunazdtnY MILRUAEINISHER NSTRaIRuUn1SHER
NIUTMTAUAIAIATY AABATUNITATUANANAINVBIAUATMAZUINS
Study of basic knowledge of the production process of goods and services, from the

decision-making process on product selection, finding a location, plant and office layout, planning

capacity, production scheduling, inventory management, and quality control of goods and services.

an. 222 madufuszneuniswagn1simugsig 3(3-0-6)
MG 222 Entrepreneurship and Business Development
Fwdsduteu: asuld an.111
ANWIANMUNLY UNUIT UTenm Andnwazkazinueaiusenauns JasievuazUseiduleania
mqqiﬁaLﬁaﬁwmmnﬁuﬁﬂizﬂaumi ﬁmumLmeam'ﬁ@T’ILﬁuqiﬁﬂugﬂLLUU%&LLNuqiﬁﬁ]LﬁaH’Lﬁu
wamslumsimuafianenisaidussianie asensulsziiunudesiienaaziinansynusegsia
Study of definitions, roles, types, characteristics and skills of entrepreneurs, analysis and

assessment of business opportunities for developing entrepreneurship, defining business operating
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practices in the form of a business plan to be used as a guideline for setting the direction of actual

business operations and assessment of risks that may affect the business.

an. 429 N1FIANITTNAYNS 3(3-0-6)
MG 429 Strategic Management

=

Fwdadunaw: aauld an.111 9n.212 #a.101 uaz N9.212 w3elasun1seuliRnINAMUA

Anwingud vEnNn1s LaENTEUINNITINURUNAENS TAT1edanzuIndouianelunaznneuen
p3ANSAdaNaroNIsImUANaYNS uazysIUINTTAERSAIUNTUTMITIAAAIa Ll oldauNunagNS
Tunsadreanuléfivssunensudedu sunsldinusiaonnegsia vionsd@nwiiAat uasmiegsia
unduedesielunmsiingzst nauunagvduagnsindulanisgsia

Study of theories, principles and strategic planning processes, analysis of internal and
external environmental conditions of the organization affecting strategy formulation, and integration
of business management fields in order to plan strategies to gain a competitive advantage, through

the use of business simulation games or real business case studies as analytical tools, business

strategy planning and decision-making.

NGIAWINN
an. 014 awdsngudmsunisiseuslan 3(3-0-6)

EN 014 English for Exploring the World

Wawanuansatunsseus wasdisiannuduluvedlan wu druuianssy Auiausssunay
wwauAn TasnseuuanBsunwidinguuazmslimaluladusznauniafousviclunaruenvioadon
sidEvinuedunsiuaggeluaniunsaifivainvansanninseudfenueduiesufoinimiente

A competency-based English course that focuses on student-centered exploration of the
world through the use of English language and technology. Reading about a variety of topics provides
a springboard for tasks both inside and outside the classroom. Students are equipped with
knowledge about the world especially about its different cultures, peoples, and ways of thinking.
Self-study learning in a language laboratory will allow the students to improve their listening and

speaking skills in different situations.
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an. 331 1w199ngugINATIUNUR 3(3-0-6)
EN 331 Practical Business English
Souduarinlinudnquesiadiefndedearslilauanudifonis wu msl¥audmnquile
nsveteyansdsdodudvnaaavaeviedumesidn wasnisldnwidingulunisdearsnielussdng
Dusiy
This course will look at the English needed to achieve business communication; for example,

studying and practicing English in ordering merchandise by mail or on the Internet and practicing the

English structures that are needed when communicating within organization.

an. 332 Mwidangugsnaileoanin 3(3-0-6)
EN 332 Professional Business English
Bouduaziinnslénunsnqugsialdednaiionndn e luldAnsedeansmnagsiviuanunsal
e 9 1wy msldmsdnguiiensiasadeseamnensi msldnwdingulunsiiaueduduazusnng
s
Learning and practicing business English in a professional manner for communication in a
variety of business situations, such as the use of English for trade negotiations and the presentation

of goods and services.

1 a 14 v o ) a
NAUIVIANIZAIU-UIAY (27 hUENA)

na. 311 msdamsladadinduaylgaunu 3(3-0-6)
LM 311 Logistics and Supply Chain Management

AnwimnumnewazrannsnIsinnsiadainduazldauniu anudAgyvedalainduazldguniu
Aflfionsdnsuazszuuiasugia ssddsznouvessruuladainduasldguniu i nsdnde nswensal
gUasA N133ANSAUAIAIASS N1SNER NSUTIRANI N1svudarnIsnIEatedud1 Msliuinisgnen
nsfnsedoansduladaind msdanisladainduazldguniuszdulan siunasnisnnainennalulad
ansaumesnUszgndldlunsdanisiadainduagleguniu

Study of definitions and principles of logistics and supply chain management, importance of
logistics and supply chains for organizations and the economic system, elements of logistics and
supply chain systems, such as purchasing, demand forecasting, inventory management, production,
packaging, transport and distribution, customer service, logistics communications, global logistics and

supply chain management, including the application of information technology in logistics and

supply chain management.
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na. 312 N19IANITNITIAND 3(3-0-6)
LM 312 Procurement Management
ArtaRuneu: aould na. 311

AnwfsnudAnyuasingUssaidroin1sInm NTEUIUNITAINUAAIINADINITHATNITIIMNY
N133A17 nsEuIuNIstunIsTanILarUsellugl 09 mu1e n137ATIEYikaglUT e UL o U133 AN
nelulsemalazn1sInnIaInaNlIEna N15,959109999MUN1TIANT N1TIALNTINTDANAILAZF YN
NIUIMIsTennaazANFuRUSI U Ingme TunaendamIMaunumsindedavniidssasonisain
ANUlAUTBUNINISWUITUYDIDIANT

Study of the importance and purpose of procurement, requirements determination
processes and procurement planning, the procurement process and evaluating distributors, analysis
and comparison of domestic procurement and procurement from overseas, negotiation in

procurement, preparation of agreements and contracts, managing agreements and relationships with

distributors, including procurement planning affecting creation of an organization's competitive

advantage.
na. 313 AFIANITAUAIAIASILALATIAUAN 3(3-0-6)
LM 313 Inventory and Warehouse Management

FsAuneu: @euld na. 311

AnwuAsatundnniad ssduuasidemvesnisdnnisdudininds aseunquisulsvisuas
I UIEaInveINIsIANITAUAIAIAGT AUNUUDIFUAIAIAGT UTHNNTDIFUAIAIAGT SEUUNITAIUANEUAT
AIARY NIANUAUTUIUVRIFUAIAIAGT N1TNEINTAIAIINADINIT NITINHHUAINABINITIAR NAYNS
Tunsmuaududaseds uenainil SsfinwrdsRanssumndnvesndsdudi mssenuuuadadudi Yagusasd
uaziusiaveanmstanisadsdud nagnsnisdenyiiaiinaresndidud Jssinvveandsdudn uarUselom
UYDIASIAURN

Study of basic principles and content of inventory management covering policies and
purposes of inventory management, inventory costs, inventory types, inventory control systems,
determining inventory quantity, demand forecasting, materials requirements planning, strategies for
inventory control; in addition, study of primary warehouse activities, warehouse design, objectives

and mission of warehouse management, strategies for selection of warehouse location, types and

benefits of warehouses.
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na. 321 N139ANIINTVUELAZNTZALFUA 3(3-0-6)
LM 321 Transportation and Distribution Management
ArtaRuneu: aould na. 311

Anwnieatunannsid esduvesnisvuds mauﬂquﬁwﬂﬂﬁ%miwumimudﬂ 99AUTENOUTY
FLUUNSVUES ULUUNNTUUES LLasﬂisLﬂ%‘uaﬂﬁgﬂixﬂaumﬂuﬁ& YANINTUIMNLATYFAIRALNITUTANS
VBIFULUUNTVUAIUUUFNY) miﬁaﬂ@:ﬂizﬂaumiwdd NTLADNLEUNLAZAITIATTVUAS N1TINHY
sunaildlunisvuds dasSeuuasasvaeuienarsmsvudsliivangiunisldau msussyndldinalula
ANTAUNALT 9N15TANITAITVUAL AINEIAYVBINITNTZANBAUAT WAZY DINIIN1TTATINY 1Y
nMsdnassaudainds Mendsdud nagnteamanisindiviing msdadulafsafunisesnuuutomis
NM33nTnUIe TIumaenienTinsgiauulunIsnsyaedum

Study of basic principles of transportation covering the functions of transportation systems,
elements of transportation systems, modes of transportation and types of transport operators,
economic considerations and services of various modes of transportation, selection of transport
operators, route selection and transportation schedules, planning transportation times, preparation
and inspection of transportation documents, application of information technology for transportation
management, importance of product distribution and distribution channels, inventory allocation,
warehousing, distribution channel strategies, decision- making regarding distribution channel design,

and including cost analysis of product distribution.

na. 322 msmdazladafndsyninsussme 3(3-0-6)
LM 322 International Trade and Logistics
AyrteRuneu: @ould na. 311

AnwFamguinianisduazulouionienisdiseninsssma anudidyesladadndid
Giaqiﬁ%mdwﬂizmmawﬁf’]ﬁ'ﬁﬁm%& ﬂaqwﬂumﬁmm5LLazmiﬁmiiwda%aaﬂﬁiswi’m‘dismﬁ
szuumsmdidansednduazngmnediisates deyamsaumanasnsumaluladiiisidodunisdnns
svuuladafndseninalsene uasnsdanwiiiendes

Study of trade theories and international trade policy, the importance of logistics to
international business and related functions, strategies for management and administration of
international logistics systems, electronic trading systems and related laws, information technology
as well as related technologies for management of international logistics systems, and related case

studies.
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na. 411 welulafansaumeadieladadnd 3(3-0-6)
LM 411 Information Technology for Logistics
rdeRunew: @ouls na. 311

Anwdanisdanismalulagansauma gudeya wazn1sunluldlunismaununagnisaniuey
ladafingd wu n1suszandldlusunsy ERP TUsunsudmsunisnensal N153AN1501519NWER N15UTIMT
Aufasnds nMsfaduvuLazAUINITTUAS NMFUTMINISALAUALALazIAdoud1eAuf Lagn1sda
msnamMsUftRnu nunseatininimeluladasaumanszgndldlunsianuasiia ssavsam
ssuuladafndningravingsy

Study of management of information technology, databases and their use in planning and
logistics operations, such as the application of ERP programs, forecasting programs, production
schedule management, inventory management, costing and freight charges, product storage and
transfer management and scheduling operations including the application of information technology

to develop and increase efficiency of industrial logistics systems.

na. 430 annafnw 9(0-35-0)
LM 430 Cooperative Education
F1sAuneu: @ould dd. 301 wardvanziu-Usauseneties 3 3
Anwiszuunsviniaueisluaniudszneunisgsialugiugwinauvesaniulsenaunis e
wsuaslitn@nwdaundousunuednanmsufdinuituguesaiindnnsuanduszuy Tndnw
sedeedTluanisyeuesrafuaisuudalivesndt 16 &Uav nie 1 anAn1sAined sauds
finsUsziiunansinuaneassivinusudvaniuuszneuns dnfnwidesdaimenuasuna
msvhauileduganisufifnuuastiiaueramsuiou
Study of real- life work systems as an employee in a business to enhance students’
professional readiness through basic principled and structured practice; students must work full-time
for not less than 16 weeks or 1 semester, including work evaluation by their advisor and workplace;
students must record their progress at work during the internship and both complete a report and

make a presentation on their performance at the end of the internship.
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na. 323 msdemsiienisdsesnuazing 3(3-0-6)
LM 323 Export-Import Management
sAunew: @ould na. 311

Anwdeseleou TedsAu nginaeinisdseanuaziidinaanauseiiuuisnIsAanIng n153nedAnIg
YBILHUNAIDNKALILIIY0989ANITTINY NTzUIUNISARdUlaiaNAa LAz duAT ATlAns 0 En15An
AR LagnIRaTAAud TunoukagIBnising 1 lunisdiseiiu Audelunisdseonuaztiy
A dresInnedude (Letter of Credit) nsfiuvie nsaaaiunisvie nsauds nsuseiude uas
N9P3BULENENTIUNTAIDDALAZ UL

Study of rules, regulations, export and import regulations, as well as customs clearance
regulations, organization of export and import departments in business organizations, decision-
making processes for selection of markets and products, techniques or methods of cost calculation
and product pricing, procedures and methods of payment, credit for exports and imports,
importance of the letter of credit, packing, sales promotion, transportation, insurance, and document

preparation for export and import.

na. 412 nagndladafnduazldguniu 3(3-0-6)
LM 412 Logistics and Supply Chain Strategy
Jdsauneu: @euld na. 311

s

ANWIAWUIAAKALUNUIMTBINAENSATUNITIANISladafnduazldaUniu nagnslunisdnnis
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guasAuazldguniu n1svalisuresianuarduAiainds nagnsnsianitsadeduduazn1snseatedum

)
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naenauMadeniiaiinadnagns uenaini Ssdnwifanagnsnisvuds nagnsnsliineluladansaumea
lun1sdnnisladainduazldguniu nmsnaunuladadnduazldguniuluseavaina saunaenia
msUfuasunagndliaenadosiuiimmanazinliimsiumeimuladafnduas ldgunu

Study of concepts and roles of logistics and supply chain management strategies, strategies
for supply and demand management, flow of materials and inventory, strategies for warehouse
management and product distribution, as well as strategic location selection; in addition,
transportation strategies, strategies for use of information technology in logistics and supply chain
management, international logistics and supply chain planning, and including modification of

strategies to respond to directions and trends in logistics and supply chain development.
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na. 416 MylATEidUiinaufiensdanisiadafind 3(3-0-6)
LM 416 Quantitative Methods for Logistics Management

v o !

Fuderuneu: @aula na. 311

= = aad

Anwdaadsadonadamaniwazadfdarwisadiunldlunisdanisuazudlatyniviadiu
ladafind duusznaulumelusunsiBadu MUUUELAIAIAST MULUUNMSUUEN FILUUNITIANITNNTTOADY
MM5INAUTIYINNUY kazwallan1swensal

Study of mathematical and statistical tools that can be used to manage and solve logistical
problems. consisting of linear programs, inventory models, transportation models, waiting

management models, recruitment and forecasting techniques.

na. 421 duNUIAIUNTInNIstalanng 3(3-0-6)
LM 421 Seminar in Logistics Management
Fwdadunew: aauls nulvamziu-diiuegieley 2 3

Anwrilsuseifunas Yaymeng 9 1’7{Lﬁm%uiu{]wﬁuﬁﬁmaﬁamﬁﬂmﬂaﬁaaﬂﬁ Immiuﬁuﬁa{lmgm
Tusunisdnde dudaads nsdanisadadudn nsnszatsduduaznisauds dededuniangmang
fiinrdesiuladadind lnotdndnuwidesininuanineia q dlddnwiunussgndlunisudlatam
mssuladafnddeegluguveensdifnu

Study of current issues and problems affecting logistics management, focusing on problems
in purchasing, inventory, warehouse management, product distribution and transportation, and legal

regulations related to logistics, with students applying their knowledge from various subjects already

studied to solve logistical problems in the form of case studies.

na. 422 msUsedusiensdniuauladafnd 3(3-0-6)
LM 422 Insurance for Logistics Operations
ArdsRuneu: @auld na. 311
AnwidnuazlazyoulunvesgInalsziane q AReadestumsdudunumsiuladaingd wu
F3udanisvuds fuszneunsuudadudn iiFeuazmesiida fliuinsladafind dunihdsesn Wud e
niudnuauzamnuidesielunssznougsiauasveuumeudinsasn s TR AufefiAsates
Study of characteristics and scope of various types of business connected to logistics
operations, such as freight forwarders, transportation operators, port and terminal operators, logistics
providers, and importers and exporters, in order to understand the nature of risk in running

businesses and the scope of coverage under relevant insurance policies.

a1vivnsInnstadadnduasigauniu



na. 423 NN99NLUVLAZNTANTIUIUASIAUAT 3(3-0-6)
LM 423 Warehouse Design and Operations
sAunew: @ould na. 311
Anwnflanseenuuupaiduiuaznisldinaluladasaunalunisdnnisadsdudi gunsalnisdany
waznsEnTuAUAT n1seonuuUil L ldruneludienasaddud duneunisufoRnisadedud
N39AasINSNe1InTneluAadunt wadan1531AT18Rn15InaligureIdual N1500NLUUIEUULAY
nsidentdaunsalvudnedud
Study of warehouse design and use of information technology in warehouse management,
storage and material- handling equipment, work space design inside the warehouse, warehouse
operating procedures, warehouse resource allocation, material flow analysis techniques, system

design and selection of material-handling equipment.

na. 424 annulenduuazanIniInaoulunISUUES 3(3-0-6)
LM 424 Transport Safety and Environment
dsauneu: @euld na. 311
AnuniauntygRuazdetiiunsnnuvasndowaraundouiiiiertunmsaidunisdunisvuds
nsfuaniasnsdesiunazuily nsdesigilymuaznisussliv MsrIvANNIIHER N133ALAY
msadsaznisvudidudsunse welulafadelmllunsdanisidanaden
Study of safety and environmental provisions and regulations relating to transportation
operations, defining preventive and corrective measures, problem analysis and evaluation,

production control, storage, handling and transportation of dangerous goods and new technology in

environmental management.

na. 425  nsadedanuwasnIsusIan 3(3-0-6)
LM 425 Material Handling and Packaging

Fuderuneu: @aula na. 311
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Anwidanthfivesnsdndesianuaznisusseiivve Jsdwareuszansamlunisdanisladafing
nsesnkuukaznsUsEendldmalulagdmsuinuiussydae nsdenldgunsallunisandesasudie
agilszansan Nutunadalrunmlunisanduyuvesusssiun

Study of duties of material handling and packaging affecting logistics management efficiency,
design and application of technology for packaging development, selection of equipment for

efficient conveying and transfer, and including quality techniques for reducing packaging costs.
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na. 427 nguneiiieladafnd 3(3-0-6)
LM 427 Legal Aspects for Logistics
sAunew: @ould na. 311

Anundenguunsuasngunariiiiedesiunsianislaiaind wu n1sdededadsdmivanduas
UsMs Mstevedudszninalseme nsgisesaluniansinseninadsema msvudsdudisEIng
Useina nmsvudsdudseilemaisguuvy maidduduagnisdioondud msdaivluadsduduas
wesdda Wusu

Study of laws and regulations relating to logistics management, such as procurement for
goods and services, international trading, settlement in international trade, international shipping,
multimodal transport, import and export, and storage in warehouses and terminals.
na. 432 mMseneeuladafnd 3(3-0-6)
LM 432 Logistics Research
JsAunew: @ould Us. 207 uay na. 311

AnwEIruIng Ussunniasueulnvedn1site anudifyveinsisefidnenisdanisiadatnd
N3 PBUlATITINNITINE NTEUIUNITITELATNITEENITNITITe I zauiunIsIdenen1uladannd
nsmrualyiuas IngUszasd n1sesnuuudde Maiusiusudeya nsinszideya waznisunaue
nan19398 waznsuwaddelulelunisdadulanisnisdanisladadind sounasntenisAinerasusssunas
ITYIUTTUVDIUNINEY

Study of definitions, types and scope of research, importance of research for logistics
management, writing research proposals, the research process and selection of research methods
suitable for logistics research, defining problems and objectives, research design, data collection,
data analysis and presentation of results, and application of research results to decision- making in
logistics management, and including study of the researcher’s ethics and conduct.
na. 433 nsIansiseuaziviesiva 3(3-0-6)
LM 433 Port and Terminal Management

Y] 1

Fvrdasunau: @aule na. 311
AnwdsaudAgvevinteuatinesivaniineladafind sULuUveINITIUAMIMEIALAE FULUY
Y29MBsHUa UseAnSn1nkarn1sinuse@ns n1weeani1sanni1svine anasinasiva ANUdunus way
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NiSouazmesiita TIUA0ATNNITINNITIZUVAUAIAIASININEITDIAUYINTo LAz IO THla
Study of the importance of ports and terminals for logistics, types of marine transportation

and terminals, port and terminal management efficiency and efficiency measurement, relations and
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coordination of cargo handling systems in ports and terminals, information technology for port and

terminal management, including management of inventory systems related to ports and terminals.

na. 435 A15IANITAITVUAINIIBINA 33-0-6)
LM 435 Air Transportation Management
Furdasunau: @aaula na. 311

a ¢ o

Anwdsaudfyvesnisvudmnsenmadiddeladafind dnvuruazUszinnvewinenifeny
N3IANITAIUVBININBINALIY E‘ULLU‘ULLag‘ixUU‘Uaﬂﬁ’lSﬂﬂ‘iﬁuﬁzﬂﬂ’lEﬂuﬂizmﬂLLaWi’lﬂUizmﬂ kU
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\inUszENanINg e

Study of the importance of air transportation in logistics, characteristics and types of airports,
airport capacity management, domestic and foreign airline models and systems, operations models

and operation of airports and airlines including air freight management for maximum efficiency.

na 446 mMylegikazinihunussiadiensinnisladafnduarlaguniu 3(3-0-6)
LM 446 Business Analysis and Planning for Logistics and Supply Chain Management
FyteRunou: @ould na. 311

AnwnsUuuuveunugsiaiiednlUldlunsdnnisledafinduarlegunu msdmuativanegsia
1152719059851 uN U IAINT5UEEULENIEN 19§31 N15TLATIENANLFUNUS Te 11983 ULATYEAY
NMFAATNANINWINGOUTIAY MTIATIEIRINgNAAEARTITY MIuUsdunaIn nsidenaaiadmung
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e lldlunsdamsladafnduaglaguniu

Study of business plan models for use in logistics and supply chain management, setting
business goals, business plan structure, business opportunity assessment, analysis of the relationship
between business and the economy, analysis of business environment, market analysis of customers
and competitors, market segmentation, selection of target markets, assessing organizational
potential, financial projection and analysis, production management, and human resource
management, measurement and evaluation of business results, presentation of ideas on business
operations together with a business plan and analysis for use in logistics and supply chain

management.
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na. 448 NISIANITLAZANTUIILNIDINIANU 3(3-0-6)
LM 448  Airport Management and Operations
sAunew: aould na. 435
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Study of models of airport management and operations, aviation services management,

passenger and freight management and customer relations management.

na. 449 mimu@ufnuﬁmmmﬁmu%uﬁugm 3(3-0-6)
LM 449 Basic Aircraft Load Control
FsAunew: @euls na. 435

Anwmind anusvinveuromminauauguuviniadesdu Ussianiassuvesiad eady
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upazUTEan

Study of responsibilities of aircraft weight control staff, aircraft types and models, analysis

and calculation of weight on planes under various conditions, refueling, and each type of weight

recording.

Aa. 450  ANSIANITNISVUASEUAINIIDINA 33-0-6)
LM 450 Air Cargo Management

v o !

wdeduneu: aeuld na. 435
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91MATENINeUSEINA
Study of principles of air cargo management, packing, different methods of receiving cargo,

handling hazardous cargo, pricing, calculation of customs tariffs, laws and regulations regarding the

transportation of goods.
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na. 451 mMsdnnsladafndieszuudidnnsednduazldaumuseszuudiénnsednd 3 (3-0-6)
LM 451 E- Logistics and Supply Chain Management

v o !

Auderuneu: @aula na. 411
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Study of various e-commerce tools and the main information technology used in the
management of logistics and supply chains, such as in procurement, demand forecasting, inventory
management, production, packaging, transportation and distribution, customer service and others,

global logistics and supply chain management, including the application of different e-commerce

tools and information technology to logistics and supply chain management.
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Study of production cost calculation, methods of controlling and reducing production costs,
controlling materials costs, labour costs and production overheads, making standardization and work
adjustment easier, controlling methods of operation, techniques for controlling and reducing
production costs, increasing productivity and quality cost management, including control by

accounting and other management methods, such as organization and work systems for cost

management, cost reduction by work tasks and reducing costs by using a check sheet.
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LM 462  Quality Management
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Study of knowledge in basic principles, the importance of quality work and the application
of organization-wide total quality systems, including various standards and tools related to quality
work such as total quality management (TQM), Six Sigma, ISO standards (1SO9000), statistical tools
for quality control and improvement of work processes, including quality awards for organizations

such as the Malcom Baldrige Award and the Thailand Quality Award (TQA).
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LM 463 Decision Making for Logistics and Supply Chain Management
FyrteRuneu: @ould na. 311
Anwinszurunsiesziidelsunalaeldndnineimand anuuiasdu adfievasly

nsdadulalufuladafnduagliguniu msdnegradussuuiondymuaznsdndule nsUszgndly
Tuwammdnadaamanslunmsinsginsvuduaznszneduiiiielmanusslovigsgaluinddgumy

Study of quantitative analysis processes using scientific principles, probability and statistics
to help in logistics and supply chain decision- making, systematic thinking for problem solving and
decision making, application of mathematical models to analyze transportation and distribution of

goods to maximize benefit to the supply chain.
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LM 464 Intelligent Support for Logistics
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Study of various intelligent support systems such as Al, Big Data, etc., basic knowledge of

application of intelligent support systems for logistics benefits, in order to learn how intelligent
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support systems can be used in logistics and how to increase logistics capabilities, and to have an

understanding of how to use intelligent support systems to develop modern logistics systems.
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LM 466 Smart Technology and Innovation Management for Logistics and
Industrial Business
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Study of information techonogies and innovation management as well as various intelligent
support systems such as Al, Big Data, etc., apply knowledge in planning and logistics operations, such
as ERP program applications, forecasting programs, production schedule management, inventory
management, costing transportation management, product storage management and scheduling
operations including the application of information technology and innovation in the development

and improvement to increase the efficiency of logistics systems
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LM 467 Sustainable logistics and Supply Chain Management in Digital Era
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Study of concepts of sustainable logistics and supply chain in the digital age, using innovative

and modern technology to enhance competitiveness of logistics and supply chain systems, such as

cooperation management and value chains, inventory management strategies, transportation

management strategies, raw material procurement strategies, risk management strategies, technology

a1vivnsInnstadadnduasigauniu



and information strategies for managing and tracking supply chains, lean management strategies,

modern trade management strategies, and including other related topics.
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LM 468 Fleet Management
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Basic study of management of vehicles used for transportation and distribution, application
of principles of scientific calculation for best use of a limited number of vehicles, understanding
rules and regulations consistent with vehicle operation control, operational risk management for

transportation safety, including management of operating costs for maximum efficiency and benefit.
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LM 469 Customer Service Management for Global Business
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Study of customer service management, working with shipping carriers supporting important
transport documents for import and export; study of management by logistics service providers of
inbound and outbound transportation between factory and warehouse; also study of responding to

customer needs via email, telephone and direct face-to-face contact; students will also study

methods of conducting research on customer issues and must present useful practical solutions.
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LM 470 Last-Mile Supply Chain in E-Commerce Omni-Channel Retailing
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Study of concepts of last- mile transportation in e- commerce and omnichannel
communication with customers, using global case studies; study of defining the company's
perspective on network topology, network flow, Relationship supervision and service architecture
for the last-mile supply chain by having a working foundation that influences the effectiveness of

omnichannel communication with customers.

na. 471 msdamminldguynuiiioanuduiisdmiussiaszaulan 3(3-0-6)
LM 471 Entertainment Supply Chain Management with Global Business
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Study of revenue management to increase profits using limited logistics resources; study of
revenue and price management from different perspectives in terms of customer segmentation,
length of time of product use or production capacity in order to increase profitability of the global

supply chain.
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LM 472 Tourism and hospitality Supply Chain Management in Emerging Market
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Study of revenue management to increase profits using limited logistics resources; study of
revenue and price management from different perspectives in terms of customer segmentation,
length of time of product use or production capacity in order to increase profitability of the global

supply chain.
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LM 473 Predictive Analytics in Logistics
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Study and analysis of data required to make predictions for use in logistics management using
mathematical and statistical calculation skills applied through basic off-the-shelf software, creation
of basic forecasting models, including rules for selection of appropriate forecasting models for data

provided, organization and presentation of data for ease of understanding.
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LM 474 Logistics Service and Supply Chain Relationship Management
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Study of characteristics of business services in the service industry, logistics service business
management, recruitment, analysis, decision- making in partner selection, negotiations, and

techniques and methods for building relationships with partners; in addition, study of techniques

and methods for customer relations management.
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LM 475 E-Commerce Marketing
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Study of various e-commerce tools for understanding of sales channels, increasing sales

figures and product distribution through various types of internet systems, including understanding
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online customer purchasing behavior; in addition, study of planning and management of products
in each sales channel, product selection, management of sales channels on different platforms,
design and decoration of e- commerce stores, as well as providing customer services and
convenience; students must carry out research, data collection, analysis and presentation of a

marketing plan focusing on the use of e-commerce to increase sales.

na. 476 szUUNITIsERUBEnNIeingd 3(3-0-6)
LM 476 Electronic Payment System
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Study of the importance of payment systems for financial systems and the economy,
components and stakeholders of payment systems, development and the primary technology of
payment systems, such as electronic network payments, bank networks and electronic money
transfers, payment gateways, electronic banking, mobile banking/ payment, electronic money, QR
codes, the PromptPay system; the application of payment services for increased efficiency in the
business sector, such as electronic presentment, proof of transactions, a method of showing
confidence in delivery before making an electronic payment, as well as risk and risk management

that is important for payment systems.
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LM 477 Essentials of Social Media & Digital Marketing
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Study and analysis of concepts, theories and philosophies of digital marketing
communications that have evolved from traditional marketing communications to new two-way
marketing communications on all platforms, websites, PCs, mobile sites and applications accessed
through personal communications devices, and including analysis of the behavior of senders and
recipients of digital communications, content presented through digital marketing communications
that is matched to consumers.
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LM 478 Digital Marketing Strategies
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Study of strategies important to business success, analysis of development and application
to marketing strategies in real businesses to build skills and experience in developing appropriate
marketing strategies for different situations; study of the process of formulating digital marketing
strategies, the implementation of strategies, including monitoring and evaluation using case studies
as tools for processing knowledge and techniques in order to formulate appropriate digital marketing

strategies.
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LM 479 Digital Media Production for Digital Business
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The course aims to introduce techniques and the principle of visual commmunication through
image, design image, lighting design, composition, how to use various tools and props and creating

the production for use in Digital Business through digital media.
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LM 480 Principle of Graphics Design
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The course aims to introduce the principle of graphic design, color theory, composition, form

and style of graphic design, including illustration de-sign for use in Digital Business.
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CO 301 Pre-Cooperative Education
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Study of concepts and understanding of the cooperative education system, and the
preparation of various skills such as writing job application letters, selecting a workplace, job
interview techniques, developing communication skills, personality, team work, creating work
through 5 S activities, organizational culture, creative thinking techniques, report writing and
presentation techniques, entrepreneurial skills, ethics and professional codes of conduct, conduct

while working, and safety in the workplace
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